

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil)...../2012

CC 3257/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12.10.2011 in Writ Petition  
Nos. WP No.58552/2011,WP No.58631/2011 and final judgment and order  
dated 30.5.2011 in Special Appeal No. D-460 of 2011 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLeave to file the Special Leave Petition is  
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We are, however, not inclined to grant any interim  
stay in this matter.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master