

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10329-10331/2012

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE etc. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case steps for curing the defects, as pointed out in the Office Report dated 27.11.2014 are not taken by the petitioner within four weeks from today, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed for all the respondents without further reference to the Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar