

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
10329-10331/2012

No(s).

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE
ent(s)
(with office report)

Respond

Date : 11/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

LP(C) Respondent Nos.1, 4 to 7, 10, 11 and 13 in S

LP(C) No.10329/2012 and respondent Nos.8 and 9 in S

No.10331/2012 have not filed the counter affidavit, despite

order. As such, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is

granted to file the same.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the

petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent

LP(C) No.2 in SLP(C) No.10329/2012 and respondent No.4 in S

Signature Not Verified

No.10331/2012.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.12

Notice thereafter be issued.

16:54:25 IST
Reason:

List again on 27.4.2016.

OTWAL)

(PAWAN DEV K

