

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
10329-10331/2012

No(s).

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR  
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE  
nt(s)

Responde

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,4 to 7, 10,11 and 13 in SLP(C) NO.10329/2012 and respondent nos. 8 and 9 in SLP(C) NO.10331/2012 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Despite last opportunity granted, fresh steps in respect of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.10329/2012 and respondent no.4 in SLP(C) NO.10331/2012 have not been taken.

Signature Not Verified

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for further directions.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.28

10:00:32 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar