

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
).
10329-10331/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2011 in WP No. 58631/2011 and WP No. 58552/2011 and final judgment and order dated 30.5.2011 passed in SA No. D-460 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears.

In view of the office note, four weeks' final time is granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve respondent no. 2 in SLP(C)No. 10329/2012 and respondent no. 4 in SLP(C)No. 10331/2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (Jyoti Gupta)
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.07.08
11:15:37 IST

(Raj Rani Negi)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

Reason: