

4ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10329-10331/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2011  
in SA No. 460/2011 12/10/2011 in WP No. 58552/2011 12/10/2011 in WP  
No. 58631/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)  
VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA COLLEGE Respondent(s)  
(office report on default)

Date : 26/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six  
weeks&#39; time to take steps for effecting service on  
respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 10329/2012 and on respondent  
No.4 in SLP(C) No. 10331/2012.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) (MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER