

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10329-10331/2012

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA
P.G. COLLEGE AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 03-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 10329/2012 and on respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 10331/2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER