

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10329-10331/2012

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA P.G. COLLEGE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The Office Report indicates that despite of various opportunities granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, he has not taken steps to serve the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 10329/2012 and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 10331/2012.

In view of the above circumstances, the names of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 10329/2012 and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 10331/2012 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST.REGISTRAR