

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10329-  
10331/2012

VICE CHANCELLOR, D.D.U.G.U. GORAKHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/DEEN/HEAD DEP. BUDHA P.G. COLLEGE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice / notice of Alternative arrangement is complete on all respondents.

Appearing respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG